
           
GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT                                                                            

BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS                                                                                                                

MARCH 8, 2017 
 

 

There are many unpredictable factors which affect revenue and expenditures.  Because 

of that, the district based their budget on assumptions.  This is the best information 

available at the time the budget is prepared.  The Second Interim Budget should be 

considered a “financial snapshot” on the date it is presented to the Board of Trustees.  

As variable change, budget revisions are made throughout the course of the year.  The 

2016-2017 Second Interim Budget was prepared using the following assumptions: 

REVENUE ASSUMPTIONS 

 

1. LCFF Funding is calculated based on 2194.04 funded ADA in 2016-17, 2131.43 
ADA in 2017-18, and 2063.15 in 2018-19, and using School Services gap 
percentages for the multi-years, 23.67% in 2017-18 and 34.42% in 2018-19. 

2. CTE Incentive Grant Program of $230 thousand; 
3. College Readiness Block Grant of $75 thousand; 
4. Lottery is projected at $181 per ADA: $140 unrestricted; $41 restricted; 
5. Reflects an audit adjustment of $246,777 
6.  Title I Revenue is projected to decrease approximately 15% in 2017-18. 

 
EXPENDITURE ASSUMPTIONS: 

1. LCAP priorities funded; 
2. Step and Column salary increases included; 
3. Salary driven benefits budgeted according to staff changes; 
4. Economic Uncertainties reserved at 14% for first two budget years, down to 10% 

in 2018-19. 
5. STRS employer contribution budgeted at 12.58%, increasing to 14.43% in 2017-

18 and 16.28% in 2018-19. 
6. PERS employer contribution budgeted at 13.888%, increasing to 15.8% in 2017-

18 and 17.7% in 2018-19. 

7. Routine Restricted Maintenance budgeted at required 3%. 
8. Reduction of  6 Certificated FTE in 2017-18 based on Certificated vacancies not 

being filled and reduction of one-time 2016-17 classified salary increase, 
9. Reduction of 4.0 Certificated FTE and stipends paid out of Educator Effectiveness 

funds in 2018-19 and reduction of 3.37 Classified FTE. 
10. The District will continue to evaluate budget for further possible reductions. 
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The District Board of Education shall certify in writing whether or not the District is 

able to meet its financial obligations for the upcoming fiscal year and, based on current 

forecasts, for two subsequent fiscal years.  The certifications shall be classified as 

positive, qualified, or negative, pursuant to standards and criteria adopted by the State 

Board of Education (Education Code 33127). 

     

In certifying the 2016-17 Second Interim Budget Report, the Board understands its 

fiduciary responsibility to maintain fiscal solvency for the current and subsequent two 

fiscal years.   

 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that the Board approve the 2016-17 Second Interim report with a 

positive certification.  
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2016-17 2016-17

FIRST INTERIM SECOND INTERIM

BUDGET BUDGET

Funded Average Daily Attendance (ADA) 2,193.56 2,194.04

REVENUES

  LCFF 21,394,573 21,581,143

  Federal Revenues 3,044,968 3,082,525

  Other State Revenues 2,338,759 2,387,597

  Other Local Revenues 3,522,285 3,603,457

TOTAL REVENUES 30,300,585 30,654,722

EXPENDITURES

  Certificated Salaries 12,188,046 12,032,783

  Classified Salaries 6,502,537 6,372,800

  Employee Benefits 6,432,116 7,043,834

  Books and Supplies 1,894,029 1,969,430

  Services, Other Operating Exp 5,074,366 5,042,508

  Capital Outlay 297,336 325,257

  Other Outgo 105,032 105,031

  Transfer of Indirect/Direct Support

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 32,493,462 32,891,643

EXCESS(DEFICIENCY)OF 

  REVENUES (2,192,877) (2,236,921)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES IN 86,395 86,395

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES OUT 0

NET INCREASE(DECREASE) IN

  FUND BALANCE (2,106,482) (2,150,526)

BEGINNING BALANCE 10,939,639 10,886,395

  AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS 246,777

ENDING FUND BALANCE 8,833,157 8,982,646

Components of Ending Fund Balance

 Revolving Cash/Prepaids 11,900 11,900

 Economic Uncertainties 4,889,165 4,594,024

 Board Designated/Assigned 2,394,513 2,724,043

 Designated Unrealized Gains 0 0

 Restricted 1,537,579 1,652,679

 Undesignated 0 0

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016-2017 SECOND INTERIM GENERAL FUND BUDGET SUMMARY

March 8, 2017
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OBJECT RESOURCE DESCRIPTION PROJECTION

8011 0000 LCFF 10,109,643

8012 1400 Education Protection Account 2,985,265

8021 0000 Home Owners Exemption 158,109

8022 0000 Timber Yield Tax 31,666

8041 0000 Secured Roll Taxes 9,480,462

8042 0000 Unsecured Roll 456,601

8043 0000 Prior Year Taxes 5,868

8044 0000 Supplemental Taxes 105,261

8045 0000 ERAF (391,875)

8047 0000 RDA Funds -Tax Portion 1,069,238

8096 0000 Transfers to Charter Schools In-lieu Taxes (2,429,095)

SUBTOTAL 21,581,143

8181 3310 Special Ed: IDEA Part B (Formerly PL-94-142) 503,470

8181 3315 Special Ed: IDEA Preschool Non-RIS 133,547

8260 0104 Forest Reserve 0

8290 3010 Title I 1,980,717

8290 3550 Voc & Applied Secondary 36,125

8290 4035 Title II Part A Teacher Quality 267,100

8290 4510 Indian Education 39,566

8290 5640 Medi-Cal 122,000

8290 9370 Medi-Cal Administrative Activities

SUBTOTAL 3,082,525

8550 0809 Mandated Costs 546,671

8560 1100 Lottery - Unrestricted 319,252

8560 6300 Lottery - Restricted 93,333

8590 0121 Testing Fees 3,500

8590 6010 After School Lrng & Safe Neighborhoods (ASES) 399,000

8590 6264 Educator Effectiveness 0

8590 6387 CTE Incentive Grant Program 230,299

8590 7010 Ag Grant 19,335

8590 7338 College Readiness Block Grant 75,000

8590 7690 STRS On-Behalf 701,207

SUBTOTAL 2,387,597

STATE:  8300-8599

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016-2017 SECOND INTERIM BUDGET REVENUE DETAIL

March 8, 2017

REVENUE LIMIT:  8010-8099

FEDERAL:  8100-8299
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OBJECT RESOURCE DESCRIPTION PROJECTION

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016-2017 SECOND INTERIM BUDGET REVENUE DETAIL

March 8, 2017

8625 9020 RDA 24,890

8639 0070 Athletics 24,339

8650 0000-0954 Lease Income 159,664

8660 0000 Interest Income 50,000

8677 0000 Other Local Income 214,905

8677 9010 GREAT Partnership 1,699,112

8699 0000 Other Local Income 64,417

8699 9005 GAPS Grant 100,118

8699 9073-9089 CVHS Athletics 58,691

8699 9105 Site Specific 46,716

8699 9205 Deferred Maintenance

8699 9265-9286 Site Specific 3,941

8782 9010 GREAT Partnership

8792 6500 Special Ed Apportionment from SCOE 1,156,664

SUBTOTAL 3,603,457

LOCAL REVENUE:  8600-8799
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Page 1 of 2

Object Budget July August September October November December

February

A. BEGINNING CASH 9110 10,887,570 11,266,690 11,305,303 10,241,774 11,579,710 8,782,943

B. RECEIPTS
Revenue Limit Sources

Property Taxes 8020-8079 10,915,330 228,539 407,753 46,038 16,574 62,910 5,482,571
Principal Apportionment 8010-8019 13,095,561 1,831,121 1,831,121 781,149 3,662,242 0 781,150
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 (2,429,095) (38,932) (147,167) (294,334) (196,223) (201,435) (201,315)

Federal Revenue 8100-8299 3,081,755 547,228 988 29,002 18,110 3,000 512,207
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 2,387,597 168,117 420 259,350 13,251 220,438 244,052
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 3,603,574 47,451 82,577 106,263 120,335 96,541 102,464
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929 86,395 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL RECEIPTS 30,741,117 2,783,523 2,175,692 927,467 3,634,290 181,454 6,921,129

C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 12,032,783 128,879 1,052,318 1,076,862 1,074,805 1,092,063 1,085,819
Classified Salaries 2000-2999 6,372,800 212,097 507,189 533,028 540,819 654,953 554,304
Employee Benefits 3000-3999 7,043,834 198,591 483,949 560,556 558,343 621,775 515,548
Books and Supplies 4000-4999 1,970,220 20,968 331,194 237,881 89,043 119,827 48,890
Services 5000-5999 5,042,508 663,493 188,652 237,909 180,907 421,487 191,859
Capital Outlay 6000-6999 325,257 1,117 86,856 32,323 2,701 69,901 14,197
Other Outgo 7000-7499 105,031 43,719 51,312 0 0 0 0
Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 32,892,433 1,268,864 2,701,470 2,678,559 2,446,619 2,980,005 2,410,617

D. PRIOR YEAR TRANSACTIONS Beg Balance
Assets

Cash Not in Treasury 9111-9199 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accts Receivable 9200-9299 243,276 887,792 686,372 150,780 1,108 366,357
Due From Other Funds 9310 0 211,662 0 0 0 0
Stores Inventory 9320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prepaid Exp. 9330 45,411 0 0 0 0 0
Other Assets 9340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Assets 0 288,686 1,099,454 686,372 150,780 1,108 366,357

Accounts Payable 9500-9599 (1,039,376) (535,064) 1,192 (515) 676 21
Due to Other Funds 9610 0 0 0 0 0 0
Current Loans 9640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deferred Revenues 9650 (631,626) 0 0 0 0 0

Total Liabilities 0 (1,671,002) (535,064) 1,192 (515) 676 21
Audit adjustment 246,777

0 (1,135,538) 564,390 687,564 150,265 1,784 366,377

E.
379,120 38,613 (1,063,528) 1,337,936 (2,796,767) 4,876,889

F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 11,266,690 11,305,303 10,241,775 11,579,710 8,782,943 13,659,833

G. ENDING CASH, PLUS ACCRUALS

Gateway Unified

Cashflow Worksheet

2016/17 Second Interim

NET INCREASE/DECREASE 

(B - C + D)

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF 
(Enter Month Name):

Other Receipts/Non-Revenue

Other Disbursements/ 
 Non Expenditures

Liabilities

TOTAL PRIOR YEAR 
  TRANSACTIONS
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Page 2 of 2

Object

February

A. BEGINNING CASH 9110

B. RECEIPTS
Revenue Limit Sources

Property Taxes 8020-8079
Principal Apportionment 8010-8019
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099

Federal Revenue 8100-8299
Other State Revenue 8300-8599
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929
All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979

TOTAL RECEIPTS

C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999
Classified Salaries 2000-2999
Employee Benefits 3000-3999
Books and Supplies 4000-4999
Services 5000-5999
Capital Outlay 6000-6999
Other Outgo 7000-7499
Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629
All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

D. PRIOR YEAR TRANSACTIONS
Assets

Cash Not in Treasury 9111-9199
Accts Receivable 9200-9299
Due From Other Funds 9310
Stores Inventory 9320
Prepaid Exp. 9330
Other Assets 9340

Total Assets

Accounts Payable 9500-9599
Due to Other Funds 9610
Current Loans 9640
Deferred Revenues 9650

Total Liabilities
Audit adjustment

E.

F. ENDING CASH (A + E)

G. ENDING CASH, PLUS ACCRUALS

Gateway Unified

Cashflow Worksheet

2016/17 Second Interim

NET INCREASE/DECREASE 

(B - C + D)

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF 
(Enter Month Name):

Other Receipts/Non-Revenue

Other Disbursements/ 
 Non Expenditures

Liabilities

TOTAL PRIOR YEAR 
  TRANSACTIONS

January February March April May June

Accruals / 

Adjustments TOTAL

13,659,833 12,989,775 11,129,057 10,636,046 14,139,449 12,413,853

8,334 11,895 10,007 4,519,464 55,265 760,800 0 11,610,151
732,449 330,498 1,093,231 430,600 430,600 65,979 430,600 12,400,740

(197,193) (200,744) (247,536) (176,002) (176,002) (176,002) (176,210) (2,429,095)
136,160 275,630 363,691 286,530 358,067 229,534 321,609 3,081,755
477,511 0 366,000 459,660 0 93,765 85,033 2,387,597
232,474 460,142 634,626 682,687 380,617 627,397 30,000 3,603,574

0 0 0 0 0 86,395 0 86,395
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,389,735 877,421 2,220,019 6,202,939 1,048,547 1,687,869 691,032 30,741,117

1,064,341 1,074,474 1,085,734 1,073,782 1,090,337 1,133,369 0 12,032,783
534,882 552,976 567,438 563,630 575,397 576,087 0 6,372,800
587,364 562,430 605,641 573,621 581,046 1,194,970 0 7,043,834

81,929 132,231 71,838 166,621 175,929 427,809 65,270 1,969,430
316,531 721,558 385,133 576,935 335,824 772,220 50,000 5,042,508

862 12,899 11,183 18,165 15,610 59,444 0 325,257
0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 105,031
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2,585,909 3,056,568 2,726,967 2,972,754 2,774,143 4,173,899 115,270 32,891,643

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
525,869 318,428 13,937 273,218 0 (588,406) 2,878,730

0 0 0 0 0 0 (201,136) 10,526
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 (45,411) 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

525,869 318,428 13,937 273,218 0 0 (834,953) 2,889,256

248 0 0 0 0 0 153,891 (1,418,927)
0 0 0 0 0 0 (631,551) (631,551)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 (631,626)

248 0 0 0 0 0 785,442 (2,682,104)
246,777

526,117 318,428 13,937 273,218 0 0 (49,511) 453,929

(670,057) (1,860,719) (493,011) 3,503,403 (1,725,596) (2,486,030) 526,251 (1,696,597)

12,989,775 11,129,056 10,636,046 14,139,449 12,413,853 9,927,823

     10,454,074 

7



 

Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total

REVENUES

Revenue Limit Sources 8010 - 8099 21,644,972 0 21,644,972 21,394,573 0 21,394,573 21,581,796 0 21,581,796 187,223 0 187,223
Federal Revenues 8100 - 8299 0 3,099,254 3,099,254 0 3,044,968 3,044,968 0 3,081,755 3,081,755 0 36,787 36,787
Other State Revenues 8300 - 8599 923,677 1,210,249 2,133,926 869,423 1,469,336 2,338,759 869,423 1,518,174 2,387,597 0 48,838 48,838
Other Local Revenues 8600 - 8799 469,273 3,057,242 3,526,515 496,374 3,025,911 3,522,285 576,810 3,026,764 3,603,574 80,436 853 81,289
Interfund Transfers In 8910 - 8929 80,869 5,526 86,395 80,869 5,526 86,395 80,869 5,526 86,395 0 0 0
Other Sources 8930 - 8979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contributions 8980 - 8999 (3,759,188) 3,759,188 0 (3,725,765) 3,725,765 0 (3,629,314) 3,629,314 0 96,451 (96,451) 0
TOTAL REVENUES 19,359,603 11,131,459 30,491,062 19,115,474 11,271,506 30,386,980 19,479,584 11,261,533 30,741,117 364,110 (9,973) 354,137

EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 1000 - 1999 9,300,861 2,938,763 12,239,624 9,195,065 2,992,981 12,188,046 9,077,574 2,955,209 12,032,783 (117,491) (37,772) (155,263)
Classified Salaries 2000 - 2999 3,955,335 2,638,334 6,593,669 3,888,376 2,614,161 6,502,537 3,876,366 2,496,434 6,372,800 (12,010) (117,727) (129,737)
Employee Benefits 3000 - 3999 4,683,985 2,477,058 7,161,043 4,634,374 1,797,742 6,432,116 4,600,474 2,443,360 7,043,834 (33,900) 645,618 611,718
Books and Supplies 4000 - 4999 1,095,707 725,067 1,820,774 1,165,716 728,313 1,894,029 0 0 0 (1,165,716) (728,313) (1,894,029)
Services, Other Operating Expenses 5000 - 5999 2,570,212 2,445,934 5,016,146 2,660,578 2,413,788 5,074,366 1,180,311 789,119 1,969,430 (1,480,267) (1,624,669) (3,104,936)
Capital Outlay 6000 - 6599 0 65,000 65,000 0 297,336 297,336 2,633,203 2,409,305 5,042,508 2,633,203 2,111,969 4,745,172
Other Outgo (excluding indirect) 7100 - 7499 53,720 20,000 73,720 53,720 51,312 105,032 0 325,257 325,257 (53,720) 273,945 220,225
Direct Support / Indirect Costs 7300 - 7399 (292,156) 233,861 (58,295) (233,695) 233,695 0 53,719 51,312 105,031 287,414 (182,383) 105,031
Interfund Transfers Out 7610 - 7629 0 0 0 0 0 0 (235,464) 235,464 0 (235,464) 235,464 0
Other Uses 7630 - 7699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES  21,367,664 11,544,017 32,911,681 21,364,134 11,129,328 32,493,462 21,186,183 11,705,460 32,891,643 (177,951) 576,132 398,181

NET INCREASE/DECREASE IN FUND BALANCE (2,008,061) (412,558) (2,420,619) (2,248,660) 142,178 (2,106,482) (1,706,599) (443,927) (2,150,526) 542,061 (586,105) (44,044)

BEGINNING BALANCE 8,753,013 1,927,880 10,680,893 8,843,031 2,096,608 10,939,639 8,789,789 2,096,606 10,886,395 (53,242) (2) (53,244)
Audit/Other Restatement Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 246,777 0 246,777 246,777 246,777
ENDING BALANCE 6,744,952 1,515,322 8,260,274 6,594,371 2,238,786 8,833,157 7,329,967 1,652,679 8,982,646 735,596 (586,107) 149,489

Components of Ending Fund Balance  -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Reserved Rev Cash/Prepaids/Stores 11,900           -                 11,900           11,900           -                 11,900           11,900           -                 11,900           -                 -                 -                 
Economic Uncertainty 5,166,174      -                 5,166,174      4,889,165      -                 4,889,165      4,594,024      -                 4,594,024      (295,141)        -                 (295,141)        
Board Designated 1,566,878      -                 1,566,878      2,394,513      -                 2,394,513      2,724,043      -                 2,724,043      329,530         -                 329,530         
Designated Unrealized Gains -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Restricted -                 1,515,322      1,515,322      -                 1,537,579      1,537,579      -                 1,652,679      1,652,679      -                 115,100         115,100         
Undesignated -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Total 6,744,952 1,515,322 8,260,274 7,295,578 1,537,579 8,833,157 7,329,967 1,652,679 8,982,646 34,389 115,100 149,489

Funded LCFF ADA 2204.29 2193.56 2194.04

Unrestricted 

Variance

Restricted 

Variance

Total 

Variance

16-17 Second Interim Budget16-17 First Interim Budget16-17 Adopted Budget

March 8, 2017

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMPARISON OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

2016-17 SECOND INTERIM BUDGET

3/17/2017
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2016-17 2016-17

FIRST INTERIM SECOND INTERIM

BUDGET BUDGET

REVOLVING CASH/STORES/PREPAIDS 11,900 11,900

UNREALIZED GAINS 0 0

ECONOMIC UNCERTAINTY 4,889,165 4,594,024

RESTRICTED

  NCLB Title I 34,634 140,326

  NCLB Title II 327 5,481

  Medi-Cal 347,894 340,695

College Readiness Grant 64,741 64,370

  Lottery - Restricted 294,692 291,308

  RDA Funds 744,831 744,831

  Gen Ed Site Specific 50,640 65,668

TOTAL RESTRICTED 1,537,759 1,652,679

BOARD DESIGNATED

  2017-18 ADA Decline 81,860 396,178

  EPA Funds 61,292 0

  Deferred Maintenance 103,290 104,289

  Lottery - Unrestricted 73,866 124,863

  Mandated Costs 1,495,560 1,486,720

  Forest Reserve - Replacement Equipment 410,651 410,651

  Computer Replacement 108,333 101,356

  Classroom Furnishing Replacement 39,046 0

  Sports Specific 20,615 23,309

  MAA 76,677

TOTAL BOARD DESIGNATED 2,394,513 2,724,043

UNDESIGNATED/UNAPPROPRIATED 0 0

TOTAL ENDING BALANCE 8,833,337 8,982,646

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016-2017 ENDING FUND BALANCE COMPARISON

March 8, 2017
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Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total

REVENUES Object

LCFF Revenue Sources 8010 - 8099 21,581,796 0 21,581,796 21,263,988 0 21,263,988 20,942,995 0 20,942,995

Federal Revenues 8100 - 8299 0 3,081,755 3,081,755 0 2,355,490 2,355,490 0 2,355,490 2,355,490

Other State Revenues 8300 - 8599 869,423 1,518,174 2,387,597 403,042 1,193,540 1,596,582 389,345 1,193,540 1,582,885

Other Local Revenues 8600 - 8799 576,810 3,026,764 3,603,574 510,790 3,117,750 3,628,540 446,845 3,117,750 3,564,595

Interfund Transfers In 8910 - 8929 80,869 5,526 86,395 80,869 5,526 86,395 48,734 5,526 54,260

Other Sources 8930 - 8979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contributions 8980 - 8999 (3,629,314) 3,629,314 0 (3,566,722) 3,566,722 0 (3,581,033) 3,581,033 0

TOTAL REVENUES 19,479,584 11,261,533 30,741,117 18,691,967 10,239,028 28,930,995 18,246,886 10,253,339 28,500,225

EXPENDITURES Object

Certificated Salaries 1000 - 1999 9,077,574 2,955,209 12,032,783 8,839,100 2,955,209 11,794,309 8,699,506 2,985,198 11,684,704

Classified Salaries 2000 - 2999 3,876,366 2,496,434 6,372,800 3,829,411 2,425,452 6,254,863 3,812,749 2,456,974 6,269,723

Employee Benefits 3000 - 3999 4,600,474 2,443,360 7,043,834 4,113,249 2,507,034 6,620,283 4,166,228 2,613,036 6,779,264

Step and Column 0 0 0 147,352 61,511 208,863 147,352 61,511 208,863

Books and Supplies 4000 - 4999 1,180,311 789,119 1,969,430 989,256 476,779 1,466,035 889,619 476,779 1,366,398

Services, Other Operating Expenses 5000 - 5999 2,633,203 2,409,305 5,042,508 2,672,400 1,725,713 4,398,113 2,405,194 1,575,713 3,980,907

Capital Outlay 6000 - 6599 0 325,257 325,257 0 50,000 50,000 0 0 0

Other Outgo 7100 - 7499 53,719 51,312 105,031 100,245 52,851 153,096 100,245 52,851 153,096

Direct Support / Indirect Costs 7300 - 7399 (235,464) 235,464 0 (232,710) 232,710 0 (232,710) 232,710 0

Interfund Transfers Out 7610 - 7629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Uses 7630 - 7699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 21,186,183 11,705,460 32,891,643 20,458,303 10,487,259 30,945,562 19,988,183 10,454,772 30,442,955

NET INCREASE/DECREASE IN FUND BALANCE (1,706,599) (443,927) (2,150,526) (1,766,336) (248,231) (2,014,567) (1,741,297) (201,433) (1,942,730)

BEGINNING BALANCE 8,789,789 2,096,606 10,886,395 7,329,967 1,652,679 8,982,646 5,563,631 1,404,448 6,968,079

Audit Adjustment 246,777 0 246,777 0 0 0 0 0 0

ENDING BALANCE 7,329,967 1,652,679 8,982,646 5,563,631 1,404,448 6,968,079 3,822,334 1,203,015 5,025,349

Components of Ending Fund Balance  

Reserved Rev Cash/GAINS/Stores 11,900                    -                          11,900                    11,900                    -                          11,900                    11,900                    -                          11,900                    

Economic Uncertainty 4,594,024               -                          4,594,024               4,332,379               -                          4,332,379               3,044,295               -                          3,044,295               

Board Designated/Assigned 2,724,043               -                          2,724,043               1,219,352               -                          1,219,352               766,139                  -                          766,139                  

Restricted -                          1,652,679               1,652,679               -                          1,404,448               1,404,448               -                          1,203,015               1,203,015               

Undesignated -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Ending Fund Balance 7,329,967               1,652,679               8,982,646               5,563,631               1,404,448               6,968,079               3,822,334               1,203,015               5,025,349               

Restricted balance projections change - for comparison- should compare Economic Uncert, Board Design and Undesignated 

Funded LCFF ADA 2194.04 2131.43 2063.15

2016-17 SECOND INTERIM
MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION

Gateway Unified School District

2016-17 Projected 2017-18 Projected 2018-19 Projected
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CAFETERIA:

  2016-2017 Projected Ending Balance: $14,019

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS:

  2016-2017 Projected Ending Balance: $140,635

BUILDING FUND:

  2016-2017 Projected Ending Balance: $163,427

CAPITAL FACILITES FUND:

  2016-2017 Projected Ending Balance: $1,028,862

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTS:

  2016-2017 Projected Ending Balance: $0

BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND:

  2016-2017 Projected Ending Balance: $1,249,096

FOUNDATION TRUST FUND:

  2016-2017 Projected Ending Balance: $285,074

GATEWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

OTHER FUNDS

March 8, 2017
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